OP \$215.00 85533177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500134

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Business Finance Group (a d/b/a of BFI Business Finance)		11/27/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simply Fresh Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	11215 Knott Avenue
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85533177	SASSI FRESH UNEXPECTED DELICACIES FOR TH	
Serial Number:	85533172	SASSI FRESH	
Registration Number:	2205865	SENOR FELIX'S	
Registration Number:	1553101	RIO DE ORO	
Registration Number:	1554894	ROJO'S	
Registration Number:	1562381		
Registration Number:	2594779	ULTIMATE GOURMET	
Registration Number:	2627005	ULTIMATE DIPS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018
Total Attachments: 3 source=Simply IP Termination#page1.t	if

source=Simply IP Termination#page1.tif source=Simply IP Termination#page2.tif source=Simply IP Termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0513

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 27 day of November, 2018, by CapitalSource Business Finance Group (a d/b/a of

BFI Business Finance; "Lender") in favor of Simply Fresh Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2014, executed

by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on November 21, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5503/0020.

[Signature Page Follows]

10100048v1 11/21/2018 8:51 AM

6492,164

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CAPITALSOURCE BUSINES FINANCE GROUP, a
d/b/a of BFI Business Finance
Clan
By:
Name: / Sugdeep NISJAR
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Serial Number	Date:
SASSI FRESH UNEXPECTED DELICACIES FOR THE ADVENTUROUS NOSHER and Deisgn	85533177	02/03/2012
SASSI FRESH	85533172	02/03/2012

Trademark	Registration Number	Date
SENOR FELIX'S	2205865	11/24/1998
RIO DE ORO	1553101	08/22/1999
ROJO'S	1554894	09/05/1989
DESIGN ONLY	1562381	10/24/1989
ULTIMATE GOURMET	2594779	07/16/2002
ULTIMATE DIPS	2627005	09/24/2002

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0516